

Market Announcement

7 May 2020

Cellmid Limited (ASX: CDY) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Cellmid Limited ('CDY') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CDY, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 11 May 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Corey Lian

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



7 May 2020

Corey Lian Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Corey,

ASX Code: CDY – Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Cellmid Limited (ASX:CDY) (**Company**) requests a trading halt of its securities effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested whilst the Company considers its response to a media article published this morning.

It is expected the trading halt will end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday,11 May 2020, or the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the media article.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Lee Tamplin
Company Secretary